## THE GAA NATIONAL CLUB DRAW 2025 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The promoter of this draw is Brian McAvoy, CEO Ulster GAA, 8-10 Market Street Armagh.

2. The draw is being held pursuant to a lottery licence granted by the Dublin Metropolitan District Court under S.28 of the Gaming and Lotteries Act 1956. & by Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough council under the Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements order 1985.

3. The object of the draw is to raise funds for the promotion of the GAA at club level.

4. This draw will take place on Wednesday 26<sup>th</sup> March 2025. The GAA reserves the right to postpone the draw for whatever reason for a period of up to six months. The draw will be conducted under the supervision of independent auditors. The decision in respect of prize winners shall be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

5. Winners will be notified directly by the GAA via the contact details provided on the ticket entry. The GAA shall not bear any responsibility in relation to incorrect contact details provided by any entrant.

6. For the purpose of ensuring full transparency of the National Club Draw, names of winners will be announced on the official GAA website. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name to be published in this manner.

7. No employees or members of the management committee of the GAA (or their immediate families) shall be permitted to participate in this draw.

8. The GAA reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent or greater value without giving notice.

9. The GAA reserves the right to cancel or amend the terms and conditions of this draw at any time for any reason without notice.

10. No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered.

11. The prizes are non-transferable. One prize per winning entrant only. All entrants must be aged 18 years or over.

12. In the event that the winner of any prize cannot be contacted within 7 days of the date of the draw or does not claim the prize, the GAA reserves the right to pick an alternative winner.

13. By taking part in the draw, an entrant is deemed to have accepted and to be bound by these terms and conditions. Failure to adhere to these terms and conditions will result in disqualification from the draw.

14. Clubs are not permitted to purchase tickets in their own club's name.

15. This ticket has been printed by Printcomp.

16. Winners may be asked to participate via use of their image in promotional material(s) for the National Club Draw. In such circumstances, such winners will be contacted.

17. If you require any information in relation to your personal data as provided via the National Club Draw, please contact the GAA's Data Protection Officer at <u>dataprotection@gaa.ie</u> or 01 865 8637.